M18000010554

(Requestor's Name)					
(Address)					
(Address)					
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)					
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL					
(Business Entity Name)					
(Document Number)					
Certified Copies Certificates of Status					
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:					

Office Use Only



600320495736

11/08/18--01031--020 **160.00

FILED
2018 NOV -8 AM 8: 48
SECRETARY OF A SALE

N CULLIGAN NOV 2 8 2018

COVER LETTER

TO:	Registration Section Division of Corporations
SUBJE	Gulf Bay Mortgage, LLC
00101	Name of Limited Liability Company
	losed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate of ee. and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida.
Picase	eturn all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:
	Suzanne Weaver
	Name of Person
	Movement Mortgage, LLC
	Firm/Company
	575 Lynnhaven Pkwy. Ste 102
	Address
	Virginia Beach, VA 23452
	City/State and Zip Code
	jvteam@movement.com
	E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)
For fur	ner information concerning this matter, please call:
	Suzanne Weaver 844 283-9274 at ()
	Name of Contact Person Area Code Daytime Telephone Number
	MAILING ADDRESS:STREET ADDRESS:Division of CorporationsDivision of CorporationsRegistration SectionRegistration SectionP.O. Box 6327Clifton BuildingTallahassee, FL 323142661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301
Enclose	d is a check for the following amount: \$\Bigsir \\$125.00 \text{ Filing Fee} \Bigsir \\$130.00 \text{ Filing Fee & Certificate of Status} \Bigsir \\$155.00 \text{ Filing Fee & Gertified Copy} \Bigsir \\$160.00 \text{ Filing Fee, Certified Copy}

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605,0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

	name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Flo	urida. The alternate name must include "Limited Lia	hility Company," "E.L.C.," or "LLC.")
2 Delaware	thich (oreign himited (tability company is organized)	3. (FF) norm	ter, if applicable)
	many company of meaning	(La 11000	act, it approcessing
4. <u>NA</u>	- No. 1 ()		
	(Date first transacted business in Plonda, if prior to (See sections 605.0904 & 605.0905, F.S. to determ	registration() ine penalty liability)	
5. 575 Lynnhaven Pkwy	, Ste 102	6. 575 Lynnhaven Pkwy, Ste	102
(Street Address of Principal Office) Virginia Beach, VA 23452		Virginia Beach, VA 23452	······································
		1 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1	- 200 B
7. Name and street addre	ss of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box	NOT acceptable)	2018 NOV -8
Name:	Corporation Service Company		
Office Address:	1201 Hays Street		AH 8: 5
	Tallahassee	, Florida 32301 (Zip cod	<u> </u>
designated in this applicate to comply with the provis	gistered agent and to accept service of tion, I hereby accept the appointment a ions of all statutes relative to the proper	is registered agent and agree to act	in this capacity. I further agree
	Sof my position as registered agent. Corporation Service Company By: (Registered agent's Olivia Mahach, Authorize acity and address of the person(s) who ba Name and Address: William Hatris 575 Lynnnaven Pkwy, Ste 102 Virginia Beach, VA 23452	signature) d Representative	Name and Address:
8. The name, title or cap <u>Title or Capacity:</u>	Olivia Mahach, Authorize acity and address of the person(s) who be Name and Address: William Hatris 575 Lynnnaven Pkwy, Ste 102	signature) d Representative as/have authority to manage is/are:	
8. The name, title or cap. <u>Title or Capacity:</u> <u>President</u>	Corporation Service Company By: (Registered agent's Olivia Mahach, Authorize acity and address of the person(s) who be Name and Address: William Hatris 575 Lynnnaven Plwy, Ste 102 Virginia Beach, VA 23452 Casey Crawford 8024 Calvin Hall Rd Indian Land, SC 29707	signature) d Representative as/have authority to manage is/are:	

Types or printed name of signer

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "GULF BAY MORTGAGE, LLC" IS DULY FORMED

UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND

HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS

OF THE FIRST DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2018.



Authentication: 203726502

Date: 11-01-18